

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4980/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2010 in CR No.5131/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the application for
condonation of delay, as also on the Special
Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)No.3210/11 @ ..CC No.719
of 2011 (Union of India vs. Mukhtiar Singh &
Ors.)

In the meantime, payment of interest on
solatium, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar