

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 11953-11961/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2010 in CR No.5121/2010,  
CR No.5122/2010, CR No.5123/2010, CR No.5124/2010, CR No.5125/2010,  
CR No.5126/2010, CR No.5127/2010, CR No.5128/2010, CR No.5129/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Jaising, A.S.G.  
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also  
on the special leave petitions.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.3210 of 2011.

In the meantime, the payment of interest on solatium, in terms of  
the directions of the Executing Court, shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar