

R

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10855/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAJINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 22652-22660 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25379 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Kr.Khinchi,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
List the matter on 2.12.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|

SB