

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10855/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.22652-22660/2012
SLP(C) NO.25379/2012

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.10855/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Appropriate steps for listing the application for the substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers shall be taken by the registry.

Fresh steps for the service of the respondent nos. 2 and 5 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time.

-2-

Item No.24

SLP(C) NO.22652-22660, 25379 OF 2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that although the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service of the show cause notice by way of publication on the unserved respondents yet it is defective. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a period of two weeks whereafter the same shall be placed before the ld. Registrar (Judl.) for further orders.

List again on 16.1.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |