

(
ITEM NO.3

Court No.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4564/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2011 in CR No.77/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4593 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4662 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4777 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5535-5536 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5544 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6553 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6938-6944 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11045-11046 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1-2
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
 Ms. P.K. Nigam, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petitions as well as on
application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 3210/2011 and connected matters.

List all the matters for final hearing after four weeks.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|