

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10855/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22652-22660/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25379/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2900/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2901/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2904-2908/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3006-3007/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3008/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3009/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3011-3017/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3306-3307/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Date : 24/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.26

12:54:14 IST

Reason:

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das , Adv.

2

Item No. 47

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10855/2012

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the process fee and the spare copies of the SLP for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 5. The application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.1 shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) Nos. 22652-22660/2012

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit alongwith proof of service of show cause notice by way of publication to the unserved respondents. List again on 26.9.2014.

SLP(C) No. 25379/2012

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for curing the defects whatever have been found in the application for substituted service. List again on 26.9.2014.

SLP(C) Nos. 2900, 2901, 2903, 2904-2908, 3006-3007, 3009, 3011-3017 and 3306-3307/2014

In all these matters, served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case they intend to do so.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. List again on 26.9.2014.

3

Item No. 47

SLP(C) No. 3008/2014

The office report indicates that the matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. List and await orders.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg