

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3008/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that process fee and spare copies of the paper books will be filed during the course of the day.

The office report is ordered.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER