

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 22652-22660/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25379/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2900/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2901/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2904-2908/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3006-3007/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3009/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3011-3017/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3306-3307/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.09.27  
11:03:52 IST  
Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Item No. 39

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 22652-22660/2012

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned  
counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office  
report.

SLP(C) No. 25379/2012

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that although by Order dated 24.7.2014 of this Court three weeks time as last chance was given to the the learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects found in the application for substituted service, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 2900, 2901, 2903, 2904-2908, 3006-3007, 3009, 3011-3017 and 3306-3307/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period stipulated above.

List again on 15.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG