

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25379/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2010 in CR No. 4823/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUTA SINGH & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to cure the defects and furnish the correct names and addresses of all the respondents for effecting service on the unserved respondents. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.12.01  
13:50:25 IST  
Reason: