

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22652-22660/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 25379/2012

SLP (C) No. 2900/2014

SLP (C) No. 2901/2014

SLP (C) No. 2903/2014

SLP (C) No. 2904-2908/2014

SLP (C) No. 3006-3007/2014

SLP (C) No. 3008/2014

SLP (C) No. 3009/2014

SLP (C) No. 3011-3017/2014

SLP (C) No. 3306-3307/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.S.Jena,adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr.Anupam Yadav,adv.

Mr.S.K.Sabharwal,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP (C) No.22652-22660, 25379/2012,2901, 2904-08 & 3009/2014Id.counsel for the petitioners seeks and is given four weeks
time to file the proof of publication.

The office report indicates that Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Ld.counsel in SLP(C) No.3011-17/14 has filed the vakalatnama which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama and he shall file the counter affidavit also within the same period.

The office report further is that Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Ld.counsel has filed an application for substitution of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 & 6 in SLP(C) No.3011/14, the respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.3012/14, the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP(C) No.3013/14, the respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.3006/14 and the respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.3007/2014 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of three weeks rectify the defects, whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 08.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB