

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22652-22660/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25379/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2900/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2901/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2904-2908/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3006-3007/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3008/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3009/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3011-3017/2014
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.05.11

SLP(C) No. 3306-3307/2014

12:44:32 CEST

Reason:

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 22652-22660,25379/2012 and SLP(C) Nos.2901,2904-2908,
3009/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the proof of publication which is defective. The Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects.

SLP(C) Nos. 3006-3007,3011-3017 and 3306-3307/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondents but the same is defective. The Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said I.A. whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) Nos. 2900, 2903 and 3008/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.
List again on 27.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG