

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10855/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22652-22660/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2900/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2901/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2904-2908/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3008/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3009/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3011-3017/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3306-3307/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babuchaurasia,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10855/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2 and 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 22652-22660/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the proof of publication.

SLP(C) Nos. 2900,2904-2908 and 3306-3307/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 4.9.2015 of this Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 2901 and 3009/2014

I.A. for substituted service shall be placed before the concerned Ld. Registrar.

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

SLP(C) No. 3008/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1 which is defective.

The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Issue notice of alternative arrangement for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

SLP(C) No. 3011-3017/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 29.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG