

record the Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

SLP(C) No. 3008/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1 which is defective. Item No.4 3 The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Issue notice of alternative arrangement for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

SLP(C) No. 3011-3017/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 29.1.2016."

SLP (C) No.10855 OF 2012

Fresh show cause notice by registered AD Post was issued on 26.12.2015 to Respondent Nos. 2 & 5. AD Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 5. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent No. 2.

SLP (C) Nos. 22652-22660 OF 2012

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, counsel for the petitioner has on 07.01.2016 filed affidavit with proof of service of paper publication.

It is further submitted that Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate has on 17.12.2015 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 8 (common) in SLP (C) No. 22652

of 2012 and SLP (C) No. 22656 of 2012. However, she has not filed counter affidavit on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 2900, 2901, 2903, 2904-2908, 3008 3009, 3011-3017 AND 3306-3307 OF 2014

Service position in each matter is as follows :-

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	C/A	AD Card	Dasti/ Trial Court	U/S	Service status
2900/14	2	-	-	-	2	1	Incomplete
2901/14	7	2-3, 6-7	-	-		1,4,5	Incomplete
2903/14	1	-	-	-		1	Incomplete
2904-2908/14							
2904	1	-	-	1		-	Complete
2905	6	-	-	-		1-6	Incomplete
2906	2	1,2	-	-		-	Complete
2907	1	1	-	-		-	Complete
2908	1	-	-	-		1	Incomplete
3008/14	5	2-5	-	-		1(dead)	Incomplete
3009/14	6	-	-	-		1-6	Incomplete
3011-3017/14							
3011	7	-	-	-	2,3,4, 5,7	1& 6	Incomplete
3012	7	-	-	2,7	1,4,5, 6	3	Incomplete
3013	2	-	-	-		1,2	Incomplete
3014	2	-	-	-		1,2	Incomplete
3015	5	-	-	-		1-5	Incomplete
3016	5	-	-	-		1-5	Incomplete
3017	5	-	-	-		1-5	Incomplete
3306-3307/14							
3306/14	1	-	-	1		-	Complete

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	C/A	AD Card	Dasti/Trial Court	U/S	Service status
3307/14	11	-	-	4		1-3,5 to 11	Incomplete

SLP (C) No.2900/2014

It is submitted that Power of Attorney holder of Respondent No. 1 has died. Counsel for the petitioner has furnished the fresh address of Respondent No. 1 but he has not filed spare copy of SLP. Hence, fresh show cause notice could not be issued to unserved Respondent No. 1 so far.

SLP (C) Nos. 2901/2014 & 3009/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service by way of Publication in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 5 in SLP (C) No. 2901 of 2014 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in SLP (C) No. 3009 of 2014. Inadvertently, the said IAs could not be placed before the Ld. Registrar till date and will be place at an early date. Inconvenience caused is very much regretted.

SLP (C) No.2903 OF 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent but the same is still defective for the reason that averment regarding 'No other Lr....', age of LR and page numbering of Annexure not mentioned.

SLP (C) No.2904-2908/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.10.2015 filed fresh application for substituted service by way of Publication in respect of unserved respondents but has not mentioned status of respondents in the above-mentioned application. The said application is still defective.

SLP (C) No.3008/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.01.2016 filed an application for condonation of delay and setting aside the abatement in respect of Respondent No. 1. Now the I.A. for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No. 1 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber). The counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 has also died. Notice for alternative arrangement to Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 has been issued on 27.01.2016. Service of alternative arrangement notice is still awaited.

SLP (C) Nos.3011-17/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh application of substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased common Respondent No. 3 who died on 13.08.2009 in SLP (C) Nos. 3015-3017 of 2014 and exemption from filing official translation which are still defective.

It is also submitted that earlier application for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 6 in SLP (C) No. 3011 of 2014, Respondent No. 3 in 3012 of 2014 and Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP (C) No. 3013 of 2014 is also still defective.

SLP (C) Nos. 3306-07/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has

filed an application for substituted service by way of publication in respect of Respondent Nos. 1-3, 5 to 11 in SLP (C) No. 3307 of 2014 but the counsel has not mentioned Respondent Nos. correctly in the above-mentioned application.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty