

SECTION IVB Ch. Matter
Listed on.
Court No.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 2900 OF
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Darshan Kumar & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 04.09.2015 and 29.01.2016, when the inter alia following order was passed:-.

"SLP (C) No. 2900/2014

Order dated 04.09.2015

The office report is that the G.P.A holder of the Respondent No. 1 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps for the service of notice to the said respondent himself. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Order dated 29.01.2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply the order dated 18.11.2015 of this Court despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 14.10.2015 filed fresh and correct address of Respondent No. 1 and he has on 05.02.2016 filed spare copy. Since the needful has been done after the time granted by Ld. Registrar, show cause notice could not be

issued.

The office report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Coml/Mty