

application for paper publication in respect of the unserved respondents which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List incomplete matters on 10.03.2016."

SLP (C) No.10855 OF 2012

Fresh show cause notice by registered AD Post was issued on 26.12.2015 to Respondent Nos. 2 & 5. AD Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 5. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent No. 2.

SLP (C) Nos. 2901, 2903, 2904-2908 AND 3009 OF 2014

Service position in each matter is as follows :-

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	C/A	AD Card	Dasti/ Trial Court	U/S	Service status
2901/14	7	2-3, 6-7	-	-		1,4,5	Incomplete
2903/14	1	-	-	-		1	Incomplete
2904-2908/14							
2904	1	-	-	1		-	Complete
2905	6	-	-	-		1-6	Incomplete
2906	2	1,2	-	-		-	Complete
2907	1	1	-	-		-	Complete
2908	1	-	-	-		1	Incomplete
3009/14	6	-	-	-		1-6	Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos. 2901/2014 and 3009/2014

It is submitted that in terms of applications for substituted service by way of publication filed by counsel for the petitioner in respect of Respondent

Nos.1, 4 & 5 in SLP (C) No. 2901 of 2014 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in SLP (C) No. 3009 of 2014, Show cause notices for publication in the newspapers have been issued to the counsel on 04.02.2016 along with letter. But counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavits along with proofs in respect of publication so far.

SLP (C) No.2903 OF 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 08.03.2016 cured the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent. The same will be listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

SLP (C) No.2904-2908/2014

It is submitted that in terms of application filed by counsel for the petitioners for substituted service by way of publication in respect of unserved respondents, show cause notice for publication in the newspapers has been issued to the Advocate along with letter on 19.02.2016. Affidavit in respect of publication is awaited.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR