

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10855/2012

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2901/2014
SLP(C) No. 2903/2014
SLP(C) No. 2904-2908/2014
SLP(C) No. 3009/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10855/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.2 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 2901/2014, 3009/2014 & 2904-2908/2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the proof of paper
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.03.10

publication in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

16:35:26 TLT

Reason:

List the matters again on 27.04.2016

.....2

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the sole respondent. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB