

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

014

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3306-3307/2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2011 in CR No. 5008/2011 and CR No. 5017/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUKKHAR SINGH TH.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 29/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

for

Delay in curing the defects in application

substituted service by way of publication is condoned.

of

Application for substituted service by way

is

publication in respect of unserved respondents

allowed.

Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.03.29
16:54:35 IST
Reason:

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR