

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for substitution of LRs of deceased sole Respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for condonation of delay in filing in substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2903 OF 2014.

Union of India & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bharpur Singh (D)

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate for the petitioners has on 27.10.2015 filed application for substitution of LRs of deceased sole respondent alongwith application for exemption from filing Official Translation.

It is further submitted that there is a delay of 6109 days in filing substitution application and Counsel has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement on 19.01.2016.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Central Agency Section,
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR