

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2900/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2011 in CR No. 77/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Union of India, delay in filing spare copies along with fresh and correct address of respondent no.1, is condoned.

Registry is directed to proceed further in the matter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master