

SECTION IV B

Listed on.27.04.2016

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 7
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.10855
OF 2012, 2901, 2904-08, 3009 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of IndiaPetitioner(s)

Versus

Rajinder Kaur & OrsRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 10.03.2016, when the following order was
passed:-.

"SLP(C) No. 10855/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is
directed to take fresh steps in respect of
respondent No.2 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 2901/2014, 3009/2014 &
2904-2908/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall
file the proof of paper publication in
respect of the unserved respondents within
four weeks.

List the matters again on 27.04.2016

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014

The office report is that the
Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an
application for substitution to bring on
record the Lrs. of the sole respondent. The
said I.A. shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
further future directions. Await orders and
list thereafter."

SLP (C) No. 10855/2012

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has

not taken fresh steps in respect of unserved Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent no. 2.

SLP (C) No. 2901, 2904-2908 AND 3009 OF 2014

Service position in each matter is as follows :-

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	C/A	AD Card	Dasti/By Publication/Trial Court	U/S	Service status
2901/2014	7	2-3, 6-7	-	-	1,4,5	-	Complete
2904-2908 /14							
2904	1	-	-	1	-	-	Complete
2905	6	-	-	-	1-6	-	Complete
2906	2	1,2	-	-	-	-	Complete
2907	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
2908	1	-	-	-	1	-	Complete
3009/14	6	-	-	-	1-6	-	Complete

SLP (C) No. 2901/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of paper publication in respect of unserved Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5 on 25.04.2016. But no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Respondent No. 2, 3, 6 and 7 are represented through Advocate but they have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 2904-05/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.03.2016 filed proof of paper publication alongwith affidavit in respect of Respondent Nos. 1-6 in SLP (C) No. 2905 of 2014 and sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 2908

of 2014. But they have not entered appearance so far. The represented respondents have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 3009/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 25.04.2016 filed proof of paper publication in respect of all the six respondents. But no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty