

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2903/2014

U.O.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARPUR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and
setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives
of the deceased sole respondent as well as on the
application for condonation of delay in filing the
application for substitution.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER