

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3011-3017/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2011 in CR No. 92/2011, CR No. 81/2011, CR No. 70/2011, CR No. 89/2011, CR No. 69/2011, CR No. 73/2011 and CR No. 74/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANGA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 14/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in the applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.1, 4 and 6 in SLP(C)No.3011 of 2014, respondent no.3 in SLP(C)No.3012 of 2014, respondent nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)No.3013 of 2014 and common respondent no.3 in SLP(C)Nos.3015-3017 of 2014.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
COURT MASTER