

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10855/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2900/2014

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014

SLP(C) No. 3008/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vishwaaman Kandwal,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.10855/2012Await the return of service of notice already issued to the  
respondent No.2.SLP(C) No. 2900/2014Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no  
one has entered appearance on his behalf. Id.counsel for the  
petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit  
in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent  
No.1.

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the lrs. of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 3008/2014

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2-5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the lrs. Of deceased respondent No.1.

List the matter again on 29.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB