

\206

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2900/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2011
in CR No. 77/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner-U.O.I. for
doing the needful in terms of Office Report dated 10 th

January,

2017, failing which the special leave petition will stand
dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER