

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 03.04.2017

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 01  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3/17

(Application for Substituted Service)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 2900 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Darshan Kumar & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 04.01.2017 alongwith other connected matters, when inter alia the following order was passed:-.

**"SLP(C) No. 2900/2014**

**Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.1 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter."**

Thereafter, Office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Court) on 22.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard.**

**Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner-U.O.I. for doing the needful in terms of Office Report dated 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, failing which the special leave petition will stand dismissed."**

Now Mr. M. K. Maroria, counsel for the petitioner has on 07.03.2017 filed application for Substituted Service of notice by way of publication in respect of Respondent no.1 which is registered as I.A.No.3.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the  
Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty /s