

|ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 2/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
2900/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substituted service)

Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for paper publication in respect of respondent No.1 is
allowed. Registry to proceed further.

List again on 5.7.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG