

SECTION IVB

Listed on.2.05.2017

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 9
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2903 OF 2014.

Union of India & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bharpur Singh (D)

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 22.03.2017, when the following Order was passed:-

" As per postal tracking report notice issued to the Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 2.5.2017."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh particulars of the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent and also filed spare copy on 25.03.2017 and fresh show cause notice has been issued to the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent on 06.04.2017 through Regd. A.D. Post. As per tracking report, in respect of proposed Lrs. of deceased sole respondent, item delivered at New Delhi GPO but neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in respect of Proposed Lr. Of deceased sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id.

Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of May, 2017. .

Copy to : Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip/Mty

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR