

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10855/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) 2903 OF 2014 IS LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON
1.8.2017 FOR SERVICE OF NOTICE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3009/2014 (IV-B)

(SLP (C) 3009 OF 2014 IS COMPLETE MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22652-22660/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE

LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

Date : 01-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2903/2014

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copy of
the petition for service of the legal representatives of the
deceased sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter
be issued.

Remaining matters

Files not received.

List again on 31.8.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar