

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10855/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the petitioner has already filed fresh address of Respondent No.2 and one set of spare copy of SLP, the Registry is directed to proceed further.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR