

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10855/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2010  
in CR No. 5131/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KAUR (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.3009/2014 (IV-B)  
(SLP (C) 3009 OF 2014 IS COMPLETE MATTER)

SLP (C) No.2900/2014 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.3011-3017/2014 (IV-B)  
(and IA No.108946/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. and IA No.108949/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.108949/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.108961/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE  
TITLE and IA No.108961/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE and IA  
No.108992/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No.2903/2014 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.2904-2908/2014 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.2901/2014 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.3008/2014 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.3006-3007/2014 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.3306-3307/2014 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.22652-22660/2012 (IV-B)  
(SERVICE COMPLETE LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

SLP (C) No. 25379/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 26-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr.Ashish Garg, Adv.  
Mr.Vineet Garg, Adv.  
Mr.T.L.Garg, Adv.

Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.10855/2012, SLP (C) No.3009/2014, SLP (C) No.2900/2014, SLP (C) No.2903/2014, SLP (C) No.2904-2908/2014, SLP (C) No.2901/2014, SLP(C) No.3008/2014, SLP (C) No.3006-3007/2014, SLP (C) No.3306-3307/2014, SLP (C) No.22652-22660/2012 & SLP(C) No. 25379/2012

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP (C) No.3011-3017/2014

Delay in filing applications for substitution are condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Amendment in cause title is permitted.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master